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1.4.2 FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND ACTION TAKEN REPORT: 2021-22

IQAC makes it a tradition to mandatorily collect feedback from stakeholders- students,
teachers, alumni, parent and employers. This is done by the feedback committee. It collects and
analyze the feedbacks from different stakeholders and submit action taken report to the
appropriate bodies.

Objective: The objective of this exercise is to gauge the impact of all the efforts of the
institution on the various stakeholders. The institution intends to enhance its benefits to reach all
the stakeholders. This feedback is collected and analyzed through Google Forms. Based on the
opinions of the stakeholders, further action is taken by the feedback committee.

Methodology:

e The Feedback on curriculum is collected from students by circulating the link of feedback
forms. It is collected by the feedback committee to deliberate on various suggestions made by
the stake holders

e The feedback committee holds meeting at the end of the academic year to discuss on the
various suggestions and prepare action taken report.

e The action taken report will be circulated among the staff members through the IQAC and a
copy of the same report is submitted to CDC.

Analysis: The data is compiled and analysed by the concerning feedback committee. It is given
for deliberation to the head of the institution.

General Action Plan after data collection and analysis

e Based on the Annual Feedback Action Taken Report plans for the next academic year will be
prepared in the faculty meeting.

¢ Department level meetings are also held to execute and implement the action plan.
Committee composition:

1. Dr. V. B. Raut, Principal (Chairman)

2. Dr. K. K. Hurde, Member

3. Dr. S. H. Jadhao Member

4. Dr. S. V. Chatur Member

5. Dr. P.H. Bhagwat

6. Dr. K.V. Dhawale
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Academic Session

915 responses

@ 2021-22

1) The green and eco-friendly college campus is:
Y915responses

Excellent 307 (33.6%)
—547 (59.8%)
Satisfactory —102 (11.1%)

Unsatisfactory 12 (1.3%)

2) Continuous efforts taken by college to improve the quality of learning and teaching is ;

915 responses

Excellent 280 (30.6%)

—549 (60%)

Satisfactory

Unsalisfactory —18 (2%)




3) Programmes taken by the college for providing new opportunities, student exchange, internship

etc. to the students are :

915 responses

Excellent

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

4) The overall teaching and mentoring process of the college is:

915 respanses

Excellent

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

26 (2.8%)

—25(2.7%)

151 (16.5%)

124 (13.6%)

5) The helpful and cooperative library staff is :
915 responses

Excellent

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

24 (2.8%)

117 (12.8%)

266 (20.1%)

—315(34.4%)

314 (34.3%)

515 (56.3%)

505 (55.2%)

—514 (56 2%)




6) The available prescribed books/reading materials in the library are :

915 responses

Excellent

Good

Salislaclory

Unsatisfactory

131 (14.3%)

—27 (3%,

100 200

7) Internet facility provided in the campus is :

915 responses

Excellent

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

87 (9.5%)

100

324 (35.4%)

—204 (22.3%)

188 (20.5%)

8) Working condition of the equipment in the labs are :

915 responses

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

231 (25.2%)

—167 (18.3%)

20 (3.2%)

400

489 (53.4%)

485 (53%)

543 (39.3%)

600




9) Building / classrooms accessible for disabled persons are :

915 responses

Excellent

Good

Satistactory

Uinsatisfactory

10) Prescribed curriculum by the parent University for the present scenario is.

915responses

Excallant

Salisfaclory

Unsatisfactory

11) Application oriented curriculum is.
915respanses

Excellent

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

40 (4.4%)

22 (24%)

—33 (3.6%)

213 (23.3%)

160 (17.5%)

200

400

213 (23.3%)

160 (17.5%)

155 (18

224 (24.5%)

9%}

— 536 (58.6%)

600

— 3554 (60.5%)




12) Theoretical curriculum is.

915 respenses

Excellent

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

25 (2.7%)

234 (25.8%)

— 3562 (61.4%)

—134 (14.6%)

13) Schedule of lectures provided by the college is.

815 respenses

Excellent

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

24 (2.6%)

317 (34 .6%)

524 (57.3%)

110 (12%)

14) How do you rate the percentage of practicals in the program?
915 responses

Excellent

Satisfactory

Unsatistactory

—27 (3%)

275 (30.1%)

540 (592%)

126 (13.8%)




Note sheet
L ) Ffec.:backd from students Teaclflng & Learning was collected by the concerning committee,
‘ al number o t~ e stu .ents who responded is 915 (Nine hundred and fifteen) 391 arts, 191 commerce, 355
sc1enc.e students .P9llow1ng are the responses to the questionnaire for collecting students feedback about the
Teaching and learning for year 202122
Srao
Question Excelle | Good | Satisfact | Unsatis
. = nt ory facto
1. | The green and ecofriendly college campus is 33.6% | 598 % | 11.1% 1.3 °2y
2. | Continuous cfTorts taken by the college o improve the quality of learning and | 30.6% | 60.0% | 125 % | 2.0 %
teaching is
3. | Programmes taken by the college for providing new opportunities, student 344% | 552 % | 13.6 % | 27 %
exchange, internship etc. o the students,
4. | The overall teaching and mentoring process of the college is 3% | 552 % | 138 % | 27 %
5. | The helpful and cooperative library staff'is 320% | 563 % | 149% | 2.1 %
6 The available prescribed books/reading materials in the library are 354% [ 534 % | 143 % | 3.0 %
‘ |
\ 7. | Internet facility provided in the campus is 223% | 53.0 % / 205 % | 95 %
i
LS. | Working condition of the equipment in the labs are 252% | 593 % [ 183 % | 32% }
[ 9. | Building / classrooms accessible for disabled persons, 23.3% | 58.6 % I 175% | 44 % ]
| 10. \ Prescribed curriculum by parent university for the present scenario 233% | 60.5% I 175 % 24% I
LISE |
[ L1, | Application Oriented curriculum 245% [596% | 189% 36% I
|
l' 12. | Theoretical curriculum Tk 256% |614% | 146% | 27%
l 13. | Schedule of lectures provided by college | 34.6% [513% [ 120%
? 14. | How do you rate % of practical in the program 30.1% | 59.0%
o S 3 1L X
Analysis of Teaching & Learning feedback is as under L
1) Overall excellent percentage is varying =eses

2) Overall good percentage is varying
3) Overall satisfactory percentage is varying
4) Overall unsatisfactory percentage is varying
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Teacher’s Feedback about Curriculum & College
Session 2021-22
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Parent’s Feedback

Feedback of parents regarding the curriculum was collected by the concerning committee. The
following are the responses to the questionnaire for collecting the parent’s feedback.

1. How do you rate availability of text and references books in the market?

Exceelent: 25% Good: 61% Fair: 11% Poor: 3%
2. How do you rate the quality and relevnce of the courses included in to the curriculum?
Exceelent: 36% Good: 55.1% Fair: 4.5% Poor: 4.4%

3. How do you rate the treatment of the student by the faculty irrespective of the background
of the students in teaching and evluation?

Exceelent: 30.1% Good: 52.9% Fair: 14.7 % Poor: 2.3 %
4. How do you rate the ambience of the college for effective deliverary of the academic process ?

Exceelent: 28.7 % Good: 55.9 % Fair: 9.6 % Poor: 5.8%
5. How do you rate the quality of teaching in the institution?

Exceelent: 35.6 % Good: 48.1% Fair: 11.1 Poor: 5.2%
6. How do you rate the outcomes of your wards has achieved from the courses?

Exceelent: 23.5% Good: 64.7 % Fair: 7.8% Poor: 4 %

7. How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation system in the college?

Exceelent: 30.9 % Good: 58.1 % Fair:7.5 % Poor: 3.5 %
8. How do you rate the college activities that help your ward in getting job and placement?

Exceelent: 25% Good : 56.6 % Fair: 9.6 % Poor: 8.8 %
How do you rate the scholarship/ concession given to your ward by the college

©

Exceelent: 25.7% Good: 51.5% Fair: 12.5 % Poor: 10.3 %
10. How do you rate the satisfaction level of curriculum as per recuitment of employability/

higher learning?
Exceelent: 30.1 % Good: 54.9 % Fair: 11.5% Poor 3.5 %

Analysis of parents feedback is as under

4. Overall Excellent percentage is varying from 23.5 % to 36 %
5. Overall Good percentage is varying from 51.1 % to 64.7 %
6. Overall Fair percentage is varying from 4.5 % to 12.5 %

7. Overall poor percentage is varying from 2.3 % to 10.3 %

Suggestions

Following are suggestions can be driven from the parents feedback

3. College activities that help your ward in getting job and placement need to be improved

4. Scholarship/Concession facility need to be improved.

Action Taken

1. Suggestions are appreciated and decided to place before College Development Committee
(CDCQ).
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How do you rate the treatment of the students by the faculty irrespective of the background of

the students in teaching and evaluation ?
136 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

How do you rate the college activities that helps your ward in getting job and placement ?
136 responses

@ Excellent

@® Good
9.6% @ Fair
@ Poor

How do you rate the ambience (atmosphere)of the college for effective delivery of the academic

process ?
136 responses

@ Excellent
® Good

® Fair

@ Poor

=

How do you rate the quality of the teaching in the institution ?
135 responses

@ Excellent
® Good

® Fair
@ Poor




=l

How do you rate the outcomes of your wards has achieved from the course ?
136 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

I

How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation system in the college ?
136 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair
@ Poor

30.9%

==

How do you rate the availability of text and reference books in the market?
136 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

® Fair

@ Poor

How do you rate the quality and relevance of the course included in to the curriculum ?
136 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




ALUMNI'S FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
SESSION- 2021-2022

Alumni Feedback Analysis 2021-22

The college has a long history of establishment, its alumni can be traced into various fields
like education, social, political, business industry etc. An alumni feedback is an important source of
information for betterment and development of any institution. In 2021-22 online alumni feedback
was processed and the following conclusions are drawn.

Our alumni are proud to be the students of this college. They are very much thankful to the
college for providing quality education at such a rural place. They appreciated the dedicated,
friendly, helping and co- operative attitude of the college staff. They showed their indebtedness
towards college for the efforts and hard work of the faculty. They admitted that the college played
crucial role in shaping their professional, ethical and personal life. Their association with the
college not only enabled them to acquire a degree but it also helped them to become good human
beings. The college also helped to inculcate values among them and enriched every sphere of their
life. They proudly confessed that the college motivated and developed their confidence by various
activities. They acknowledged the contribution of the college in developing their communication,
leadership qualities, social commitment and responsibilities. They became social and built lifelong
relationships only because of the college. The Alumni firmly stated that the college has provided
those wings with which they can fly high to pursue their goals. They gave credit to the college for
their present position in life.

Thirty responses were online collected from the alumni belonging to Arts, Commerce and
Science stream. Some of the alumni have been contributing to the society as a professor, teachers,
government servant, managers, Anganwadi Sevika etc.

Feedback regarding the curriculum was collected by giving questionnaire on the curriculum.
Following are responses ....

1. Curriculum prescribed for the college during your term in the college.
Excellent: 507. Good: 46.66/. Average: 00/. Poor: 3.337.

2. Quality of education imparted in the college.

Excellent: 507 Good: 46.66/. Average:10/. Poor: 3.337.
3. Course content delivery.

Excellent: 507. Goo: 36.667. Average: 107, Poor:3.33/.
4. Course curriculum for fulfilling your expectation.
Excellent: 407. Good: 53.33/. Average: 6.67. Poor: 00/.

5. Academic initiatives taken by the college to bridge gap between the industry and
academia?

Excellent: 33.337. Good: 43.337. Average: 23.33/. Poor: 007.

6. New skill learnt in the due course of your study (other than syllabus)
Excellent: 33.337. Good: 56.667. Average: 107. Poor:00.




7. Relevance of your degree to your present job.
Excellent: 56.667. Good: 3.337. Average: 6.667. Poor: 3.337.

8. Academic initiatives taken by the college to improve your competence as
students? Innovative teaching — Learning.
Methodology, Seminars, Workshops, Project, Study Tour, etc.

Excellent: 507. Good: 507 Average: 007. Poor:007.
9. Development activities organized by the college for your overall development?

Excellent: 407. Good: 46.953.33/. Average: 6.66/. Poor: 007.

10. Motivation created by the syllabus to pursue post-graduation /research in a
particular topic?

Excellent: 607. Good: 30J. Average6.667. Poor: 3.33/.

Best experience and remarkable memory:

The alumni recollect the friendly teachers and homely atmosphere of the college.
They miss the college days, activities and sports events. They do not forget the warmth of
relations between students and teachers.

Suggestions:

The following suggestions can be deduced from the analysis of alumni feedback
e More alumni involvement in college events.

Improvement in canteen.

RO WATER for drinking.

WI-FI connectivity campus

Library should be enriched with new books.

Action Taken Report

e The college has been taking steps to enhance participation of alumni in college activities and
events.

The college contemplating to avail assistance of alumni in annual gathering.

The college has installed RO water system.

The college provided WI-FI connectivity in the campus.

College library is updated by new books.

Alumni Association Committee

1. Dr. K. K. Hurde
2. Dr. K. V. Dhawale
3. Dr. N. A. Rashidi

4. Prof. S. A. Dambhare
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